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WHEREAS, the death of Wiley Sparkman, a member of the Oklahoma 

House of Representatives for over thirty years, brings great sadness 

to all who had the privilege of working with him during his 

illustrious career; and 

WHEREAS, Wiley Sparkman will long be remembered as a vigilant 

defender of the elderly and the poor; and 

WHEREAS, Wiley Sparkman served with distinction for many years 

as Chair of the House Human Services Committee; and 

WHEREAS, Wiley's passionate appeals on behalf of the less 

fortunate had great impact on legislative policy during his tenure; 

and 

WHEREAS, Wiley Sparkman understood the needs of his constituents 

as well as the needs of the entire state and always endeavored to do 

what was best for both; and 

WHEREAS, Wiley Sparkman was a great Oklahoman whose 

contributions to the state will long be remembered. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF  THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 45TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE SENATE 

CONCURRING THEREIN: 

THAT the Oklahoma Legislature expresses appreciation and 

admiration for the many years that Wiley Sparkman dedicated to 

public service. 

THAT the Oklahoma Legislature extends to the family of Wiley 

Sparkman its deepest sympathy on the occasion of his passing. 

THAT a copy of this resolution be spread upon the pages of the 

permanent journal of the Oklahoma House of Representatives of the 

1st Session of the 45th Oklahoma Legislature. 

THAT copies of this resolution be dispatched to the members of 

the family of Wiley Sparkman. 
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Adopted by the House of Representatives the 27th day of 

February, 1995. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House 

of 

Representative

s 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 6th day of March, 1995. 

 

 

 

President of the 

Senate 

 

 


